Fire Station 3 Renovation/Relocation………………… 8,770,000   4,000,000
Greene Hills School HVAC Corrective Plan…………… 8,447,500   6,525,000
Jerome Avenue Bridge Replacement………………… 3,168,000   1,680,000
Landfill Erosion Repairs………………………………… 1,075,000   1,017,000
North Main Street Streetscape………………………… 790,000   750,000
Northeast Middle School Renovations……………… 102,375,000   10,000,000
Page Park Pavilion Renovation Phase 2……………… 600,000   600,000
Page Park Revitalization………………………………… 10,050,000   4,930,000
Riverside Avenue Streetscape Improvements……… 500,000   300,000
Southside School HVAC Upgrade…………………… 3,917,160   275,000
Technology Replacements……………………………… 2,554,000   1,300,000

Total…………………………………………………… 147,544,660$   35,000,000$

General Fund
Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of December 30, 2024
(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative

Fiscal General Principal
Year Principal Interest Total  Purpose Schools Sewer Total Retired
2025 2,823,138$   1,889,885$   4,713,023$   -$   -$   -$   -$   2.3%
2026 8,295,576   3,531,617   11,827,192   689,000   162,000   4,000   855,000   9.6%
2027 8,302,068   3,180,633   11,482,701   698,000   163,000   4,000   865,000   16.9%
2028 7,070,020   2,840,778   9,910,798   1,432,000   304,000   4,000   1,740,000   23.9%
2029 7,078,137   2,530,794   9,608,931   1,485,000   311,000   4,000   1,800,000   31.0%
2030 7,236,415   2,221,494   9,457,909   1,805,000   384,000   6,000   2,195,000   38.6%
2031 7,239,860   1,925,108   9,164,968   1,838,000   391,000   6,000   2,235,000   46.1%
2032 5,170,474   1,695,468   6,865,943   1,870,000   398,000   7,000   2,275,000   52.1%
2033 5,179,266   1,513,302   6,692,568   1,899,000   404,000   7,000   2,310,000   58.1%
2034 5,243,233   1,354,776   6,598,010   1,935,000   413,000   7,000   2,355,000   64.1%
2035 5,236,496   1,192,577   6,429,073   1,968,000   420,000   7,000   2,395,000   70.2%
2036 5,223,042   1,029,208   6,252,250   933,000   220,000   7,000   1,160,000   75.3%
2037 5,231,785   863,394   6,095,179   936,000   222,000   7,000   1,165,000   80.4%
2038 5,240,702   695,767   5,936,469   940,000   223,000   7,000   1,170,000   85.6%
2039 4,865,996   529,299   5,395,295   943,000   225,000   7,000   1,175,000   90.4%
2040 4,375,000   375,733   4,750,733   -   -   -   -   93.9%
2041 2,995,000   249,063   3,244,063   -   -   -   -   96.3%
2042 2,995,000   141,368   3,136,368   -   -   -   -   98.7%
2043 1,650,000   33,000   1,683,000   -   -   -   -   100.0%

Total…… 101,451,208$   27,793,263$   129,244,471$   19,371,000$   4,240,000$   84,000$   23,695,000$

Note:  The City's debt service for general obligation sewer bonds is paid for from sewer user fees.

2 Excludes $6,678,611 of principal and $1,937,866 of interest paid between July 1, 2024 and December 30, 2024.

Pro-forma: This Refunding

1 Includes debt service related to Clean Water Fund Loans from the State of Connecticut outstanding as of December 30, 2024 but excludes self-supporting

2

39

Self-Supporting Water Debt Maturity Schedule
As of December 30, 2024

(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal Principal
 Year Principal Interest Total Retired
2025 43,169$   15,927$   59,097$   4.0%
2026 107,850   24,358   132,209   14.1%
2027 109,181   21,137   130,317   24.3%
2028 110,538   18,083   128,621   34.7%
2029 111,923   15,031   126,955   45.1%
2030 113,336   11,937   125,273   55.7%
2031 114,778   8,814   123,592   66.5%
2032 74,248   6,496   80,744   73.4%
2033 75,749   5,001   80,749   80.5%
2034 62,143   3,532   65,675   86.3%
2035 42,926   2,500   45,426   90.3%
2036 28,087   1,814   29,901   93.0%
2037 28,654   1,245   29,899   95.6%
2038 29,232   665   29,897   98.4%
2039 17,324   116   17,439   100.0%

Total…… 1,069,137$   136,656$   1,205,793$
1 Excludes $62,377 of principal and $15,927 of interest paid between July 1,
2024 and December 30, 2024.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The City of Bristol has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF BRISTOL HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

40

Debt Statement
As of December 30, 2024

Principal Only
(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
77,882,000$

   Schools (Including This Issue)……………………………………………………… 39,598,000